








IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set 
out below. 

CENTRAL EAST LOCAL HEAL TH INTEGRATION NETWORK 

By: 

Renato Discenza Date 
Chief Executive Officer 

And by: 

Stewart Sutley Date 
Vice President, Health System Strategy, 
Integration, Planning and Performance 

VICTORIAN ORDER OF NURSES FOR CANADA - ONTARIO BRANCH 

By: 

Malcolm Mercer, Board Chair 

And by: 

Jo-Anne Poirier
President and CEO 

IM/e have authority to bind the HSP. 

Date 

Date 

MSAA Amending Agreement-Amendments and Extending Schedules to June 30, 2020 Page 5 

March 9, 2020

March 10, 2020per












































































